NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER

AMENDME	ENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF C	ONTRACT		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PA	GE OF	PAGES
2. AMENDME	NT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE	DATE	4. F	REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJI	1 ECT NO.	2 . (If applicable)
092		See Blo	ck 16C	09	FE001532			
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	01601		7.	ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE	0160	1
SPRO 900 Com	RTMENT OF ENERGY MERCE ROAD EAST US 49 EANS LA 70123	2		US SI 9(PRO S DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY PRO DO COMMERCE ROAD EAST US EW ORLEANS LA 70123	492		
NEW OKL	TANS LA /0125				W ORLEANS LA /0123			
8. NAME AND	O ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	, county, State and	d ZIP Code)	(x)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.			
ATTN RAI 850 S CI	RMOTT PETROLEUM OPERAT NDY SUTTON LEARVIEW PKWY EANS LA 701233401	TIONS CO	MPANY	x	9B. DATED <i>(SEE ITEM 11)</i> 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER N DE – AC 9 6 – 0 3 PO 9 2 2 0 7 10B. DATED <i>(SEE ITEM 11)</i>	0.		
CODE of	1021406	FACILITY CO	DE					
80)1931486				01/28/2003 DMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS			
Items 8 and separate le THE PLAC virtue of this to the solici 12. ACCOUN	d 15, and returning cop tter or telegram which includes a reference E DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF C s amendment you desire to change an offer tation and this amendment, and is received TING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (<i>If req</i> 1000 - 00 - 000000 - 00000 - 0	vies of the amer to the solicitatio DFFERS PRIOF r already submit prior to the ope <i>uired</i>) 000000-0	adment; (b) By acknowled on and amendment numb R TO THE HOUR AND D tted, such change may be aning hour and date spec Net 0000000-00000	lging ers. ATE e ma ified I 00	ncrease: \$3	fer submitte BE RECE DUR OFFE r letter mal	ed; or (c) IVED AT ER. If by kes refer	ence
CHECK ONE				011			DACT	
	ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	URSUANT TU:	(Specity authority) THE	CH	ANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN T	HE CONT	RACI	
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN				ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes NTY OF FAR 43.103(b). ORITY OF:	in paying	office,	
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)						
Х	Contract Clause I.11	5 - Obli	gation of Fu	nd	S			
E. IMPORTAN	IT: Contractor X is not,	is required	to sign this document and	d ret	urn copies to the issuing of	office.		
14. DESCRIP	TION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION ((Organized by L	JCF section headings, inc	cludi	ng solicitation/contract subject matter where feasil	ble.)		
The amo in acco "Obliga from \$7 provide	the Section B., B.3 - bunt of funds obligate ordance with the claus tion of Funds" is in 32,745,720 to \$735,9 additional increment ed reservation require	ed under se entit creased 81,720. tal fund	t this contra tled by \$3,236,00 This is to ding to cove	ac [†] 00 r	t			
Subj to Continu Except as pro				16	heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in fu 6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFIC			
460 00170			AFO DATE OLONED		ary C. Landry		1.00	
15B. CONTR	ACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED		BB. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Signature on File			2/20/2009
	(Signature of person authorized to sign)			-	(Signature of Contracting Officer)			
NSN 7540-01 Previous editi			Courte	ssy	Р	rescribed b AR (48 CF	by GSA	30 (REV. 10-83) 13

NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER

		REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED	PAGE	OF	
DE-AC96-03P092207/092 2 2	CONTINUATION SHEET		2	2	2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

DYNMCDERMOTT PETROLEUM OPERATIONS COMPANY

ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
00001	Fund: 00000 Appr Year: 0000 Allottee: 00 Report Entity: 000000 Object Class: 00000 Program: 0000000 Project: 0000000 WFO: 0000000 Local Use: 0000000 FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 01/28/2003 to 03/31/2013 Change Item 00001 to read as follows(amount shown is the total amount):				
0001	MANAGEMENT OF OPERATION OF SPR			1,19	3,749,994.00
	Line item value is:\$1,193,749,994.00 Incrementally Funded Amount: \$735,981,720.00				
	1	1	1		